

Cindy Ream Corporate Secretary

то:	Matt Folk, President and CEO, Purdue for Life Foundation Jay Akridge, Provost and Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs and Diversity Christopher Ruhl, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer
FROM:	April Headdy, Associate Vice President, Donor Relations
DATE:	September 6, 2022
RE:	Request approval to name the Accenture Smart Factory and Accenture Smart Manufacturing Scholarship Program

Accenture LLP has made a gift to Purdue University and your approval to name the Accenture Smart Factory and Accenture Smart Manufacturing Scholars Program located in the Dudley-Lambertus Hall. The Smart Factory will provide experiential project-based instructional laboratories, design studios, collaborative spaces supporting active learning, and share interdisciplinary instructional space to meet the needs of a growing Engineering and Polytechnic student population. This request honors the generosity of Accenture LLP.

I believe naming the Smart Factory is an appropriate recognition of Accenture LLP's generosity and support of the Dudley-Lambertus Facility and request your approval for the naming of Accenture Smart Factory and Accenture Smart Manufacturing Scholars Program.

PURDUE NAMING COMMITTEE APPROVAL: — DocuSigned by:		
Matt Folk	9/6/2022	
Matt Folk	Date	
President and CEO, Purdue for Life Foundation		
Vice Precident for University Advancement and Alumi	ni Engagement	
Jay Alevidge	9/6/2022	
- F025А6810А2В46А Jay Акгіаge	Date	
Provide and Executive Vice President for Academic Af	fairs and Diversity	
Christopher Ruhl	9/6/2022	
Cnristopner Kuni	Date	
Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer	Approved:	
Dick and Sandy Dauch Alumni Center	ME Donie	1 9/z

403 West Wood Street, West Lafayette, IN 47907 800-319-2199 // purdueforlife.org Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr. President

231 Date